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MINOR SITE PLAN FOR:

CARL T. MITNICK SCHOOL
BLOCK 753.01 LOT 4.01

TAX MAP NOS.)
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THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR
PURFOSES OF WUNICIPAL AND AGENCY REVIEW
AND APPROVAL. THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT

UTUZED AS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNTIL
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ATTENTION LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

SITE INSTALLED ITEMS

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER,
HAVE NOT BEEN INSPECTED BY RADCO AND ARE NOT CERTIFIED BY THE
STATE MODULAR LABEL. NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY

LMIT THE ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIAL THAT MAY BE REQUIRED

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO
LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL CODE COMPLIANCE MUST BE DETERMINED AT
THE LOCAL LEVEL.

THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM

RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING,

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S).

FIRE ALARM

ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO

THE BUILDING.

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB—FEEDERS

CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE

MATELINE(S) — (MULTI-UNITS ONLY).

STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES

(MULTI-UNITS ONLY),

S.EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING (INCLUDING EMERGENCY)

10. WINDOW AND DOOR HIGH WIND STORM COVERINGS (PER CODE) SEE
GENERAL NOTE 8.

11, INTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

12, INDOWS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

13.FLOOR FINISH, WALL FINISH, CEILING FINISH

14 WALL INSULATION

15, ALL ELECTRICAL AND COMPONENTS

16, ALL MECHANICAL AND COMPONENTS

oawNR

ue

™

NOTE:

® ENERGY CALCULATION AND COMCK SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SITE TO
MEET SITE BUILT CONDITIONS.

@ SHEARWALL CALCUALTIONS AND SHEARWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG
WITH THE SITE BUILT WALL CONSTRUCTION.

® PLUMBING AND ACCESSIBILTY:
BUILDING MUST MEET REQUIRMENTS FOR MIMIMUM PLUMBING FACILTIES
AND ACCESSIBILTY ON SITE

~

ol

>

oo

~

.

.

GENERAL NOTES:

- éCEESS T0 BUILIKNG FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS IS DESIGNED 8Y AND FIELD BUILT

Y OTHERS AND SUBECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL THE PRIMARY ANCE
MUST BE ACCESSILE. Fa
ALL DOORS SHALL BE DPENASLE FROM THE ECRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF 4
KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS
0R SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED,
ALL 2 ARC OF DOCRS, WHOSE BOTTOM EOGE IS LESS THAN
60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. AND ALL GLAZING IN ODGAS SHALL BE SAFETY,
IPERED TC Wl‘

ALl STEEL STRAPS REFERENCED OM PLAK SHALL BE 1.5 INCH « 26 GA. WITH
7 — 15 GA x 7/16 INCH MalNCHSYAPLESEAWENﬂVS TRAP OR
EQUIVALENT FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COU AND COLUMN TO FLODR.

PORTABLE FiRE EXTIMGUISHER PER NFPA = 10 INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE,

AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

PROVISIONS FOR EXT DISCHARGE UGHTING ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

LHLDONG OWNER AND SUBJECT 10 LOCAL MRISOICTION APPROVAL WHEN WOT
SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN (INCLUDING EMERGENCY WHEN REQURED).

ANG, GUTTERS

AND DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SUBECT TO
LOCAL JURSDICTION APPROVAL
N WND-BOANE DEBRIS REGIONS, EXTERIOR S'“LI. BE IMPACT RESISTANT
OR PROTECTED WITH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING MEETING THE REQUIRMENTS

OF AN APFROVED MPACT RESISTANT SIANO*R‘-D. m ASI'N Klm WAND~DORNE DEBRIS
nmgus ARE DESIGNATED IN SECTION 1800 OF THE 188
WNDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE CEATFIED FOR COMPI-IANCE WTH THE DESI
iy e Sy

Al ™ T ARE E CONS

ALC G TO THE MAKUFAC RS STATC TSTWT‘:SU‘?}.

. WHEN LOW SIDES OF ROOF PROVIDE LESS THAN 8% OF OVERHAN

A FIRE ALARM MUST BE SITE gLSTILLEOMBmS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY

MU
AUTHORITY HAMING JURESDIC

ATTENTION [LOCAL INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

ITEMS INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER

EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING AND SHEATHING
. FLOOR FRAMING, INSULATION AND SUB FLOOR
. ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING, INSULATION AND INSULATION SUPPORT
. ROOD SHEATHING, ROOF COVERING, ROOF DIAPHRAGM PER DETAIL

PLN =

NOTE:
THIS BUILDING STRUCTURE CAN BE MADE TO MEET STRUCTURAL LOAD
UMITATIONS CITED, PROVIDED INTERIOR SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNED AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ON SITE ENGINEERS DESIGN.

BUILDING DESIGN PARAMETERS

WINDOW & DOOR SPECIFICATIONS

I, THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AR LEAKAGE RATE FOR EXTERIDR DOORS
IS 0.3 CFM PER SQUARE FEET OF DOOR AR!

D NO s LN

10,

. MANUFACTURERS DATA PLATE, STATE LASELS AND
RADCO LABELS (]

USE /OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 2]
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NO
BUILDING AREA: 2800 SF,
BUILDING HEIGHT: £15 FEET
NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
NUMBER OF MODULES: 4

OCCUPANT LOAD _ZB BASED OM 100 F/PERSON

EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RATING: NOT RATED

THIS BULDING MUST BE INSTALLED WITH THE FIRE
SEPARATION DISTAMCES REQUIRED BY IBC TABLE
602 AND SECTION 7053

ENGERGY COOE COMPLIANCE: PROVIDED BY BUILDING
OWNER BASED ON SITE BUILT ITEM:

ARE TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT T
BLECTRICAL PANEL

APPROVED

RADCO
FEB. 17, 2020

Q3IN0HddY

STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS

RISK CATEGORY: "
FLOOR LIVE LOAD:
A. 40 PSF

B. 1000 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER 30 INCH
% 30 INCH AREA LOCATED AMYWHERE ON FLOOR

ROOF LIVE LOAD:
A, 20 PSF

ROOF SNOW LOAD:

A Pg = 35 PSF  GROUND SNOW LOAD

B, Pf = 27.3 PSF FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD

C. Ce = 10 SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR
0. 5 = 1.0 SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR
E Ct = 11 SNOW THERMAL FACTOR
WIND LOAD: ASCE 7-10

A. 120 MPh vult WIND SPEED

B. 93 MPH Vasd

c c WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY

D. GCpi= 018 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT

E. Pr: ZONE 1: 188 PSF Pw: ZONE 4: 20.4 PSF
Z0NE 2: 31.6 PSF Z0NE 5: 25.2 PSF
ZONE 3: 47.5 PSF

F. THIS BUILDING 1S NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE
UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15

FEET IN HEIGHT.
SEISMIC LOAD:
AA IE = 1.0 SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR
SITE CLASS
C A13 SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.
SMIC DESICN CATEGORY

c SEl
E. EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE ANALYSIS PROCEDURE

34 CTRAL RESPOMSE C{EF'FIGE.NT
Vo= (947 LB DESIGN BASE SMEAR

R = 6.5 RESPONSE MODIFICATION COEFFICIENT
Cs = 0.08 SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT

LOOD LOAD:
TH!S BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A
FLOOD HAZARD AREA.

LIMITATIONS OF APPROVAL

1. THE APPROVAL OF THE PLAN UNDER THE INDUSTRIALIZED BURLDING
COMMISSION PROGRAM 1S PART OF THE MANUFACTURERS BUILDING
SYSTEM APPROVAL

2. A PLAN FOR EACH SPECIAIC LOCATION MAY NEZD 10 BE SUBMITTED
TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY MAVING JURISDHCTION, AS MAY BE REQUIRED
FOR FERMITTING PURFOSES. WEPWTSEFHA?M o
A FOUNDATION FLAN FOR THE SPECIFIC BUILDING SITE, SIGMED AND
SEALED BY A M.J. UCEHSED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE STATE AND LOCAL RECURMENTS.

CODE SUMMARY:

STATE BUILDING ELECT, MECHANICAL PLUMBING ACCESSIBILTY ENERGY CODE
2015 NATL.
NEW 2015 1BC W/ 2014 NEC 2015 IMC STD PC s
JERSEY | N.J. AMENDS W/N.J. AMENDS| N.J. AMENDS | (NSPC) W/ EC/2NSIFAIZ;] 2009 efs/“Rf EAa%sms
N.J. AMENDS u

Emsu.nuc ARCHITEGT|  ROBERT E. GREGG R.A. —

UC.M15414 — 1008 WOODRUFF AVENUE - CLEARWATER, FL. 33756 — (727) 64-4—5!93'

N
2 oA

NPy
g

ED A
M

SPECIALIZED STRUCTURES INC.

2400 SPRINGHEAD CHURCH ROAD WLLACOOCHEE, GA 31650
1-912-384-7548 FAX: t=812- 384—490

oAl 10-2119 THIRD PARTY: RADCO

SCALE : AS NOTED FANPA FLOROA asy SUTE 102
CODES:  SEE NOTES 813-243-0370

[sTATES: Ny REVISIONS: BY:
R.E.G.
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SE;E:ED WALLS ARE SITE BU MINDOW TYPES
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AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS et vl S anas
[W2 37 1/2"W x 55 1/2°H 36"AFF
W3 23 1/2°w x 17 1/2°H 36°aFF
CONSULTING ARCHITECT| RORERT E. GREGG R.A. — UL #15414 — 1008 WOODRUFF AVENUE - CLEARWATER, FL. 33756 — (727) G“—ﬂ|93|
COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE:
SPECIALIZED STRUCTURES INC.
(&) (2) 2x4 SPF 42 THIS HALF. (2) 2x4 SPF §2 EACH HALF 2400 SPRINGHEAD CHURCH ROAD WLLACOOCHEE, GA 31650
1-912—-384--7565 FAX: 1-912-384—4043
{C) (3) 2x4 SPF g2 THIS HALF. (D) (3) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HALF.
2x4 SPF §2 THIS HALF. 4 SPF §2 EACH HALF. ———
(4) 2« # ® @ 2« # sy, DATE: 10-21-19 THIROTRARTY: [RADED
{©) (5) 2x4 SPF 2 THis HALF. (H) (3) 246 SPF 42 EACH HALF. =S"OF NEyth, - i SCALE : NO SCALE 5801 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
= = ng X ;‘A:P;F;i;l.g;nl 33834
N#TESV{ITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER A iy CoDES: SEE NOTES - 0
1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE GLUE/NAILED TOGETHER. =:n ; A STATES: NJ REVISIONS: BY:
PVA GLUE WITH 100% COVERAGE SHALL BE USED. : ; E.G.
2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS AT EACH STUD OF EACH COLUMN. 2 RADCO = 2% R.E.G
3. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED. > ] 52, SSI5614 A_D SHEET
2 Feb 17,2020 & ) . e
g ! 23 —-4" x 128'-0" EDUCATION
% é DESTHATION: 2 OF 4
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FRONT ELEVATION

ELEVATION NOTES: TYPICAL
SEE—CROSS SECTION FOR
METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION
ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S),
AND HANDRALS ARE SITE

INSTALLED, DESIGHED B OTHERS,
AND SUBECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

==

ELEVATIONS SHOWH ON THIS PAGE
L REPRESENT COMPOHENTS & ARE
HOT IWTENEDED 10 B€ ALL INCLUSIVE

NOR DO THESE ELEVATIONS DETAL EVERY
OF THS BLOG.

COOE REQUIRED ASPECT
SIE BULT STCOPS, STEPS, DECKS,

F
LJ

LEFT ELEVATION IGHT VATION

IGONSULTING ARCHITECT| ROBERT E. GREGG R.A, — LIC.§15414 — 1008 WOODRUFF AVENUE = CLEARWATER, FL. 33756 — (727) 644-5!93]

SPECIALIZED STRUCTURES INC.

2400 SPRINGHEAD CHURCH ROAD WALLACOOCHEE, GA 31850
1=912- 3847565 FAX: 1=G12-384-4543
OATE: J0-21-19 THIRD PARTY: RADCO
SCALE : NO SCALE m;rm °§§g§f SUITE 102
CODES:  SEE NOTES 813-243-0370
STATES: NJ REVISIONS: BY:
RA R.E.G.
g =0 E SSIS614 A-D SHEET
4 A—
[=] A
& Feb 17,2020 § 234" x 128'-0" EDUCATION
ES & CESTINATION: 3 OF 4
= © ELEVATIONS AT




CEILING — SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
WALL — SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
FLOOR — SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS
NOTE:  — INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS 'A’ FOR EXITS AND OTHER THAN EXITS

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

SHALL BE 'A’ OR 'B'

GENERAL CROSS—SECTION NOTES:

1

woN

. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANSI/ ASME B18.21 FYB=

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,
YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KsSlI.

60 KSI MINIMUM.

. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPPING LOCATIONS,

ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

RIM MEMBER 244 SPF§2 MINIMUM
TOP AND BOTTOM

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES AND FLOOR PLAN
FOR CEIUNG DUCT SPECIFICATIONS

GA, X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
TRUSS TO WALL STUD FASTENED W,
(7} 16 GA. x 1° PENETRATION STAPLES PER
STRAP END (TYPICAL SICEWALLS)
NOTE:  TRUSSES \ﬂlﬂ;ﬂ?gsﬂg: FALL
CILY. WALL nLL
BECAT o1 Wi,
SHALL BE SMP(& 10 IMST JlU-I»'lCB‘T

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO TRUSS PER
APPROVED STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF — 29 GAUGE HI-RIB STEEL ROOF OVER 30 LB FELT PAPER OVER APPROVED
MOISTURE BARRIER INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

WALL - 29 GAUGE HI-RIB STEEL SIDING OVER APPROVED MOISTURE BARRIER
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL 223 SPTF3 MIN, RAL, n,f PLYWOOD

FILLERS IF NEEDED, EACH SIDE, AT ROGF
PEAK FASTENED TO EACH TN.ISS w/(2) 164
NALS \ITH 2° MM PENETRATION INTO

TRUSS, OR EQUAL, WHERE ROCF RiDGE

BEAM ncts NOT EXTEND TO TOP OF ROCF.
TAPER RAIL WHEN SPACE IS (ESS THAN 2 1/27
ASOVE BEAM, INSTALL RAIL AT EOTI'OM
OF TAUSSES OVER MARRIAGE WALL WHI

RIDGEHEAM |15 NOT REQUIRED, (TYP)

SITE INSTALL 3/8° LAG SCREWS STAGCERED
WSKTOSOE.IS‘D{:N XML,

LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.757 MINIUUM

INTO ADJACENT MODULE ROCF RAIL OR TRUSS.

STUD W/ EQUIVALENT FASTENING

TGRID CERING
ON SITE 8Y OTHERS

DOUBLE 2x6 SPFy2 TOP PLATE

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF¢2 @ 16" O.C
Ix HEADER PER. APPROVED

ROOF COVERING OVER 7/|s Fﬂ BECK.
PANEL ‘C’ £, —1 24/16 - SEE ROGF
SHEATHING OF

USTED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING

SIEWALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY

FROM TOP

R—49 INSULATION ——

ON NETTING

EXTERIOR
WALL STUDS

246 SPF2 © 16" O.C

STRUCTURAL PACKAGE g
=
SILL PLATE 2X6 SPF§2 Z‘
. TYPICAL WINDOW, wooue 9|

CRIPPLE STUDS 2X6 SPF§2 @ 16° O.C ON SITE BY OTHERS &

S/67 T&0 PLYWD0O STURD-1-FLO0R OVER
THING

47-3/4" (12 WIDE UNIT)

BOTTOM PLATE 2X6 SPFg3

85=1/2" (12 WDE Ur

26 GA. X 1-1/2° STEEL STRAP FROM
WALL STUD TO_FLOOR JOIST @ OPENING
SIS AND 167 O.C. l\‘ény) |6
1" PEN. STAPLES PER

48" (TR )

| |
I T & G JONT
Ny /_ |

WALL INSULATION
(SITE INSTALLED)

R-30 INSULATION

COMPRESSED (R27 EFF)

e

WALL FRAMING,
BR:CING MATERIAL:

BRACING MATERIAL AND
SPECIFIED FOR ENDWALLS,
ENDWALLS:

0S8 SHEATHING FASTENED W/ 16
GA % 17K 1=1/2" STAPLES 37 0.C. ON EDGES AND 3°
O IN THE FELD, OR USE THE SAME STR‘UCTURAL
FASTENING METHOD A

OF TRUSS 7O CHORD TO 3/4° MININUM BELOW
TOP OF RiM JOIST WTH ALL SHEATHING EDGES SUPPORTED

BY 2° NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE
AS EXTERIOR

BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND COMTINUDUSLY
F'RDII TOP OF TRUSS TO CHORD TO 3/4” MINIMUM BELOW
T0P OF RIM JOIST WTH ALL SHEATHING EDGES SUPPORTED
BY 2° NOMINAL LUMBER: ﬁ THE SAME SIZE AMD GRADE
AS EXTEMIOR WALL FRAMING.

BRACING MATERIAL:

FASTENED W/Bd COMMON OR

10aANANT

26 GA. X |-Blz' er!J. STRAF l‘ﬂﬂl

LAG CHASSIS TO FLOOR XIST PR

APPROVED STRUCTURAL P,

o

h TYPICAL |~BEAM
PIER

N 4 CONC
SIL PLATE (TYP.)

NOTES:

1

2,
3.

4

MICROLAM BEAM CONSTRUCTION

1 LAYER(S) 134 4 24 MICROLAM, EACH MODULE,

MICROLAM FE= 2750 P8I

MICROLAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN(S).

BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO EXTERIOR
FACE OF ENDWALL

FASTEN ROOF SHEATHING INTO TOP EDGE OF MICROLAM TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL

SUPPORT OF BEAM. o

INSTALL (2 X 4) X 20" SPF@ 3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS

WHEN SFEGFJED)ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEM THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER THE BEAN

I“‘H 100K CLUE COVERAGE AND 6-16 GA. STAPLES WITH 3/47 MINIMUM FENETRATION INTO
M BEAM.

INST. EITHER SIDE OF THE MATING LINE LAYERS ON
m o hit Sk u?&“ W }slmnsn%“ﬂm WTH 16 (4. STAPLES X 7/16° WHIII.N CROWN
C(I:‘WECTIHU L it

\_I-EEAM - Mi0 X 0.8

(TYPICAL)

SITE MSTALL 3/8" LAG
SCRI Ews STAGSERED FROM

SIE TO SOE © 48° 0.C.
MATMUM. LAG SCREWS
MUST PENETRATE 1.75"
MINIEUM INTO ADJACENT INSTALL 248 SYPE2 MiNMUM
MODULE RiM KHST BLOCK

ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRBUTARY
LOAD DHSTANCE OF I‘REA'ER HAN

BEARING
FLOOR JOISTS UNDER

13 FEET
LINE

000000, | ! | 000PREN wus D 18 B W m ok X
T 1" PEN, ST, PER

(TYPICAL SDEWALLS & anmu.s)

RIM JOIST 2X8 SYP§2

FLOOR JOISTS 2xB SYP#2 © 16” O.C.

RADCO
FEB. 17, 2020

APPROVED

7/16° 0SB SHEATHING EXP. 1, STRUCT i,

a3AQuddy

‘GALY, BOX
NALS 6 0.2 EDGES AND 87 O.C. IN THE FIELD.

__J#L /A -
\: /| C i/
o — e

— STAGGER JOINTS 48" 0.C.

ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

7/16" FR DECK PANEL 'C' ROOF DIAPHRAGM SHALL
BE BLOCKED WITH 2XSPF#2 NOM. LUMBER FOR A
DISTANCE OF 4—0" FROM EACH ENDWALL.
FASTENED TO TRUSSES W/ 8D SINKER NAILS @

6" 0.C. ON EDGES & 8" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN:
TRUSS PAGE # : __UNIVERSAL
TRUSS DRAWING. # _ SF353902

OR ATTACHED DWG.

#10 Ws. @ 8"0.C.

ROOF SHEATHING
SEE SECTION NOTES

ROOF TRUSS DBL. TOP PLATE

/(- 2X BLOCKING

—— EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

SEE CROSS SECTION

INSULATION

CEIUNG (SEE

CROSS SECTION) 2X WALL FRAMING

SEE CROSS SECTION

—_— =

DOUBLE FLOOR
JOIST

ICGNGUL'HNG ARCHITECT|  ROBERT E. GREGG R.A. - LIC.JI5414 — 1008 WOODRUFF AVENUE - CLEARWATER, FL. 33756 ~ (727) E“—BIQSI

e
‘?E Pl
\\\“ﬂ“

SPECIALIZED STRUCTURES INC.
CHURCH ROAD GA 31850

WLLACOOCHEE,
r—n:a—:m-?sss Fad: 1-912-384—4943

DATE: 10-21-19
SCALE ; AS NOTED
CODES:  SEE NOTES
STATES: NJ

THIRD PARTY: RADCO
5801 BENJAMIN CENTER, SUITE 102
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33634
813-243-0370

REVISIONS: BY:

R.E.G.
SHEET

SSI5614 A-D
23'-4" x 128'—0" EDUCATION

CROSS SECTION il
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

20 A, 277/120 V SWITCH, SINGLE POLE THITCLAWAY. AND
FOUR-WAY, RESPECTIVELY, SPECIFICATION GAAGE FLUSH
WD

OCCUPANCY SENSOR LIGHTING CONTROL WITH INTEGRAL MANLIAL QVERRIDE
TO “ON” PUSH BUTTON 1S+DC). FLUSH MOUNTED ON WALL {ON FLUSH
MOUNTED OUTLET BOX}, SELF-CONTAINED “STAND-ALONE- TYRE {SINGLE
SENSOR FOR LOCAL LIGHTING CONTROL OF A SINGLE CIRCUIT GNLY).
PASSIVE INFRARED (PIR) TYPE WITH INTEGAAL SWITCHING RELAY. RATED
1800 VA FOR 120 V OPERATION AND RATED 4,000 VA FOR 277 V
OPERATION. SINGLE POLE. SPECIFICATION GRADE, WHITE FINISH

FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRE. TYPE AS INDICATED ON THE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

20 A. 120 ¥ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, SPECIFIGATION GRADE
TAMPER RESISTANT FLUSH MOUNTED, FINTSH AND

PLATE AS PER ARGHITECT. {+) INDICATES ABOVE COUNTER
MOUNTING HEIGHT, (*} INDICATES MOUNTED HIGH ON WALL
AT TELEVISION OR ADOVE BOARD

MULTIPLE USE SYSTEMS (TELEPHONE. DATA, AUDIO, VIDEO, A/V CONTAOL AND POWER)
OUTLET. FLUSH MOUNTED IN FLOOR PROVIDE CONDUITS (ALL WITH PULL WIRES) RUN
FROM DUTLET STUBBED AND CAPPED INTO NEARBY ACCESSIDLE CEILING SPACE (ONE
(1) 35 mm (1.257) CONDUIT FOR TELEFKONE/DATA, ONE (1} 35 mm (1,257 CONDUIT FOR
AUDID, ONE {1) 35 mm {1 25%) CONDUIT FOR VIDEO AND AV CONTROL AND ONE (1) 21
mm {3/4%) CONDUIT FOR POWER); ALIGN/ORIENT BOX (I E DIRECTION COMPARED TO
FLOQR LAYOUT THAT THE "LONG" DIMENSION OF THE BOX FACES) AS DIRECTED BY THE
OWHER AND ARCHITECT DURING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TQ ROUGH IN, COMPLETELY
COORDINATE THE BOX INSTALLATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S FLODR FINISHING
FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION, PROVIDE FULLY ADJUSTABLE LARGE CAPACITY FLOOR
BOX WITH NOMINAL OVERALL DIMENSIONS 13 5~ LONG X 12° WIDE X 6° DEER (345 mm
X 300 mm X 155 mm)_ WITH ACCESS HATCH COVER PLATE (WITH WIRE MANAGEMENT
BLOCKS), UTILIZE BRASS CARFET TRIM TYPE COVER PLATE (WITH FLODRING INSERT
MATCHING FLOOR OR CARPET AS APPLICABLE); PROVIDE WITH CUSTOM OWNER
APRROVED INSERT PLATES TO FACILITATE OWNER STANDARD JACKS AND COVER

PLATES. PROVIDE W(TH ONE (1) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR POWER EXACT 80X TYPE
COMPATIBLE WITH FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PROVIDE BOX AS FSR METAL PRODUGTS
GROUP SFL-600P-BLF-6 WITH CUSTOM INSERT PLATES
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WINDOW TYPES
(WD 47 1/2"W X 35 1/2"H; 42"AFF

W2) 37 1/2"W X 53 1/2"H; 36"AFF

23 1/2"W X 17 1/2"H; 36"AFF
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